Gesytec GmbH
Pascalstr. 6
52076 Aachen, Germany
Tel. + (49) 24 08 / 9 44-0
Fax + (49) 24 08 / 94 4-100
email: info@gesytec.de
Doc. ID: LPP/UserDoc/LPP3/LPP_Manual-E-V3.5.docx,

and are described in this documentation. Each variant is identifiable by a type
code sticker on the rear of the card.
Type Code Order Code Transceiver Variants
LPP.AA P.P10204-3 FTT MIP/P50
LPP.AC P.P10214-3 FTT NSI
LPP.BA P.P10201-3 TP/XF-78 MIP/P50
LPP.BC P.P10211-3 TP/XF-78 NSI
LPP.CA P.P10202-3 TP/XF-1250 MIP/P50
LPP.CC P.P10212-3 TP/XF-1250 NSI
LPP.DA P.P10203-3 RS-485 MIP/P50
LPP.DC P.P10213-3 RS-485 NSI
LPP.EA P.P10205-3 Direct Connect MIP/P50
LPP.EC P.P10215-3 Direct Connect NSI
LPP.FA P.P10206-3 FTX MIP/P50
LPP.FC P.P10216-3 FTX NSI
Table 1-1 Variants, order-codes and type identifiers for Easylon PCI Bus
Interface cards
1.2 Scope of Delivery
 PC plug-in card with Echelon‘s MIP/P50 or NSI firmware
 Mounting instruction
 Drivers & Documentation CD with
– network drivers for 32 bit and 64 bit versions of
Windows XP, Vista, 7, 8, Server 2003, Server 2008, Server 2008 R2,
Windows CE, Linux and MS-DOS
– Easylon RNI Software for remote LONWORKS access
– EasyCheck utility for Easylon Interfaces
– WLDV32.DLL
– Documentation in Adobe Acrobat .PDF format
1.3 Overview
The Easylon PCI Bus Interface is a cost-effective link between a PCI bus com-
puter and the LONWORKS control network. The PC plug-in card for a PCI bus
Easylon PCI-Bus Interface  Product Information
  7/30
L
P
P
/U
se
rD
o
c/
L
P
P
3
/L
P
P
_
M
an
u
al
-E
-V
3
.5
.d
o
cx
slot provides one interface to the network. Variants are available for connection
via transformer coupled twisted pair (TP/XF), free topology (FTT) and Direct
Connect transceivers and for EIA-485 serial connection.
The Easylon PCI Bus Interface card is provided with a service button and LED.
In the TPT/XF and FTT variants, the card is equipped with two connectors, ei-
ther of which can be used:
– 9 pin D-type connector
– 2 pin screw-plug terminal
In OEM versions the D-type connector can optionally be replaced by an RJ45
connector and Phoenix connectors can be used instead of the usual Weidmüller.